PUBLIC COMMENT

ROLL CALL

Present: 9 - Rev. Burgess, Mr. Dowd, Mrs. Harris, Mr. Kraus, Mr. Lavelle, Mr. 

O'Connor, Mr. Peduto, Ms. Rudiak and Mrs. Smith

FINANCE AND LAW, MR. BURGESS, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

Bill No. Resolution providing for the issuance of a Forty-Five Thousand Dollar ($45,000.00) 

warrant in favor of Douglas Blair, c/o Maurice A. Nernberg, Esquire, Maurice A. 

Nernberg & Associates, 301 Smithfield Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, in settlement of 

actions filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at GD

[...]

05-0003418 and GD 05-011635 for the destruction of the property located at 627 Corfu 

Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15220, in the City of Pittsburgh, and to provide for the 

payment of professional engineering and attorney services rendered in the amount of 

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), from the proceeds of the settlement.

2012-0006

A motion was made that this matter be Held in Committee.  The motion carried.

Held for Executive Session

Bill No. Resolution to authorize and direct the incurring of Non-Electoral Debt through the 

issuance of two Series of General Obligation Bonds or Notes of the City of Pittsburgh, 

in the aggregate amount of one hundred twenty five million dollars ($125,000,000) 

consisting of $45,000,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series A of 2012 and $80,000,000 

General Obligation Bonds, Series B of 2012.

2012-0007

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended.  The motion 

carried by the following vote: